
Texas A&M International University
Student Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)              as of 02/16/24 

Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 2269 964 3488 1768 8489
Semester Credit Hours 30730 5990 47420 10841 94981

First-Time Freshmen 423 8 486 4 921
Other First-Time 175 3 278 5 461
CHS 50 156 87 209 502

All Freshman 572 181 684 236 1673
Sophomore 462 59 595 84 1200
Junior 581 149 886 227 1843
Senior 563 212 1043 427 2245

Undergrads 2178 601 3208 974 6961
Graduate 78 358 277 784 1497
Doctoral 13 5 3 10 31

White 59 93 127 189 468
Black 27 18 29 57 131
Hispanic 2095 791 3238 1430 7554
Asian/Pacific 15 19 19 28 81
American Ind 1 0 1 2 4
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
International 68 13 69 13 163
Unknown 4 30 5 49 88

Under 18 72 157 132 208 569
18-19 924 42 1292 56 2314
20-21 654 107 1027 184 1972
22-24 405 213 554 346 1518
25-29 126 158 220 324 828
30-34 38 74 91 194 397
35-39 19 62 73 162 316
40-49 22 115 81 205 423
50-64 9 32 16 86 143
65 and Over 0 4 2 3 9

Texas Counties 2180 940 3391 1740 8251
Foreign Countries 68 14 71 9 162
Other States 21 10 26 19 76



Texas A&M International University
Student Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)              as of 02/16/24 

Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1250 362 1549 553 3714
College of Business Admin 546 304 522 347 1719
College of Education 35 37 440 379 891
College of Nursing & Health Sci 327 97 783 240 1447

Average Age 

Overall Average Age 23
Undergraduae Average Age 21.20
Graduate Average Age 34.19
Doctoral Average Age 39.13
Women Average   Age 24.02
Men Average Age 22.80
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2141

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

AmInd Asian Blck Hsp Int Unk Wht Total

Student Count 4 81 131 7554 163 88 468 8489
Semester Credit Hours 36 693 1107 86723 2097 457 3868 94981

Women 3 47 86 4668 82 54 316 5256
Men 1 34 45 2886 81 34 152 3233

Full Time 2 34 56 5333 137 9 186 5757
Part Time 2 47 75 2221 26 79 282 2732

First-Time Freshmen 1 6 8 860 27 1 18 921
Other First-Time 0 2 0 456 0 0 3 461
CHS 0 5 1 433 0 56 7 502

All Freshman 1 12 11 1510 50 57 32 1673
Sophomore 0 3 7 1137 27 1 25 1200
Junior 1 6 11 1763 18 3 41 1843
Senior 1 9 13 2147 27 2 46 2245

Undergrad Full-Time 2 26 37 5095 121 5 100 5386
Undergrad Part-Time 1 4 5 1462 1 58 44 1575
Graduate  Full-Time 0 8 19 233 6 4 85 355
Graduate  Part-Time 1 43 69 751 23 21 234 1142
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 0 5 10 0 1 16
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 0 1 8 2 0 4 15

Under 18 0 6 2 491 2 57 11 569
18-19 1 10 9 2218 47 0 29 2314
20-21 1 6 17 1869 34 4 41 1972
22-24 0 14 20 1391 35 5 53 1518
25-29 1 13 24 694 26 6 64 828
30-34 0 5 13 317 7 2 53 397
35-39 0 6 15 218 4 4 69 316
40-49 0 14 20 269 7 10 103 423
50-64 1 7 10 83 1 0 41 143
65 and Over 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 9

Texas Counties 3 76 116 7513 17 84 442 8251
Foreign Countries 0 1 1 21 137 2 0 162
Other States 1 4 14 20 9 2 26 76
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1 13 24 3487 57 6 126 3714
College of Business Admin 1 43 49 1391 77 15 143 1719
College of Education 2 4 30 712 2 10 131 891
College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 15 24 1327 27 1 53 1447



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

AmInd Asian Blck Hsp Int Unk Wht Total



New Students Under 30 for Fall 2023

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Type

First Time Freshman 598 11 764 9 1382
Graduate 18 61 55 126 260
Transfer 148 50 180 86 464
Transfer Freshman 3 2 2 . 7

Total 767 124 1001 221 2113

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level

Doctoral 11 12 8 31
Graduate 711 140 646 1497
Undergraduate 3516 257 3188 6961

Total 4238 409 3842 8489

Enrollment by Student College 

Total
College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

AS 0 730 168 438 856 1162 350 13 3714
BA 0 245 66 162 331 392 505 18 1719
ED 0 53 15 42 125 169 487 0 891
NH 0 311 45 174 317 445 155 0 1447
UC 502 43 25 24 47 77 0 0 718

Total 502 1382 319 840 1676 2245 1497 31 8489



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

AmInd Asian Blck Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 1 11 12 3192 50 4 81 3351
BA 1 4 10 1120 43 2 16 1196
ED 1 . 1 397 2 . 3 404
NH . 9 15 1211 27 1 29 1292
UC . 6 4 637 . 56 15 718

*Total  Undergraduate 3 30 42 6557 122 63 144 6961

Graduate AS . 2 12 286 7 2 41 350
BA . 39 38 267 22 13 126 505
ED 1 4 29 315 . 10 128 487
NH . 6 9 116 . . 24 155

*Total  Graduate 1 51 88 984 29 25 319 1497

Doctoral AS . . . 9 . . 4 13
BA . . 1 4 12 . 1 18

*Total  Doctoral 0 0 1 13 12 0 5 31

TOTAL 4 81 131 7554 163 88 468 8489



Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2023

Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total

Student Count 162 76 8251 8489
Semester Credit Hours 2126 832 92023 94981

Women 80 45 5131 5256
Men 82 31 3120 3233

Full Time 139 47 5571 5757
Part Time 23 29 2680 2732

First-Time Freshmen 34 10 877 921
Other First-Time 0 0 461 461
CHS 0 0 502 502

All Freshman 56 13 1604 1673
Sophomore 30 4 1166 1200
Junior 18 11 1814 1843
Senior 26 18 2201 2245

Undergrad Full-Time 126 43 5217 5386
Undergrad Part-Time 4 3 1568 1575
Graduate  Full-Time 4 3 348 355
Graduate  Part-Time 18 23 1101 1142
Doctoral  Full-Time 9 1 6 16
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 3 11 15

White 0 26 442 468
Black 1 14 116 131
Hispanic 21 20 7513 7554
Asian/Pacific 1 4 76 81
American Ind 0 1 3 4
International 137 9 17 163
Unknown 2 2 84 88

Under 18 6 1 562 569
18-19 51 13 2250 2314
20-21 36 20 1916 1972
22-24 33 18 1467 1518
25-29 21 9 798 828
30-34 5 5 387 397
35-39 3 4 309 316
40-49 7 3 413 423
50-64 0 3 140 143
65 and Over 0 0 9 9

College of Arts & Sciences 60 25 3629 3714



Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2023

Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total

College of Business Admin 78 30 1611 1719
College of Education 2 3 886 891
College of Nursing & Health Sci 22 13 1412 1447



Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2023

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Continuing 141 377 685 1108 214 10 2535
First Time Freshman 478 155 94 3 . . 730
Graduate . . . . 112 . 112
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 3 3
Readmit Graduate . . . . 24 . 24
Returning Undergraduate 4 12 28 39 . . 83
Transfer 18 49 143 12 . . 222
Transfer Freshman 5 . . . . . 5

*Total  AS 646 593 950 1162 350 13 3714

BA Continuing 54 135 232 371 297 17 1106
First Time Freshman 172 58 15 . . . 245
Graduate . . . . 189 . 189
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 1 1
Readmit Graduate . . . . 19 . 19
Returning Undergraduate 1 6 17 13 . . 37
Transfer 11 21 82 8 . . 122

*Total  BA 238 220 346 392 505 18 1719

ED Continuing 14 33 91 164 245 . 547
First Time Freshman 30 16 7 . . . 53
Graduate . . . . 210 . 210
Readmit Graduate . . . . 32 . 32
Returning Undergraduate . 1 6 5 . . 12
Transfer 1 8 28 . . . 37

*Total  ED 45 58 132 169 487 0 891

NH Continuing 38 140 245 395 81 . 899
First Time Freshman 199 63 49 . . . 311
Graduate . . . . 65 . 65
Readmit Graduate . . . . 9 . 9



Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2023

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

NH Returning Undergraduate 2 8 10 20 . . 40
Transfer 5 25 62 30 . . 122
Transfer Freshman . 1 . . . . 1

*Total  NH 244 237 366 445 155 0 1447

UC Concurrent Enrolled HS 433 67 2 . . . 502
Continuing 21 19 28 68 . . 136
First Time Freshman 42 1 . . . . 43
Returning Undergraduate 1 2 7 7 . . 17
Transfer 2 3 12 2 . . 19
Transfer Freshman 1 . . . . . 1

*Total  UC 500 92 49 77 0 0 718

TOTAL 1673 1200 1843 2245 1497 31 8489



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours

Doctoral Black 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
Hispanic 6 3 2 2 13 68 27
International 1 0 1 10 12 3 93
White 3 0 1 1 5 12 16

Total Doctoral 10 3 5 13 31 83 139

Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 6 0
Asian 26 6 17 2 51 197 100
Black 54 14 15 5 88 421 119
Hispanic 515 180 236 53 984 4529 1745
International 12 2 11 4 29 86 102
Unknown 17 2 4 2 25 117 37
White 159 73 75 12 319 1624 521

Total Graduate 784 277 358 78 1497 6980 2624

Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 1 0 1 3 16 14
Asian 2 13 2 13 30 190 206
Black 3 15 2 22 42 237 327
Hispanic 909 3055 553 2040 6557 48630 31724
International 0 67 1 54 122 1000 813
Unknown 32 3 26 2 63 150 153
White 27 54 17 46 144 975 720

Total Undergraduate 974 3208 601 2178 6961 51198 33957

Total 1768 3488 964 2269 8489 58261 36720
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Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 

Enrollment by Classification and Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men
Classification Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours

Freshman Amer Ind 0 0 0 1 1 0 14
Asian 1 5 1 5 12 69 82
Black 1 6 0 4 11 95 61
Hispanic 199 633 151 527 1510 9820 8189
International 0 24 0 26 50 341 370
Unknown 30 2 24 1 57 126 119
White 5 14 5 8 32 216 127

Total Freshman 236 684 181 572 1673 10667 8962

Sophomore Asian 0 1 0 2 3 17 34
Black 1 2 1 3 7 36 48
Hispanic 80 567 56 434 1137 8471 6384
International 0 13 0 14 27 198 216
Unknown 0 0 0 1 1 0 15
White 3 12 2 8 25 205 121

Total Sophomore 84 595 59 462 1200 8927 6818

Junior Amer Ind 0 1 0 0 1 15 0
Asian 0 3 0 3 6 41 43
Black 0 3 0 8 11 47 116
Hispanic 222 851 144 546 1763 13351 8546
International 0 14 0 4 18 218 68
Unknown 1 1 1 0 3 18 9
White 4 13 4 20 41 215 297

Total Junior 227 886 149 581 1843 13905 9079

Senior Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Asian 1 4 1 3 9 63 47
Black 1 4 1 7 13 59 102
Hispanic 408 1004 202 533 2147 16988 8605
International 0 16 1 10 27 243 159
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Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 

Enrollment by Classification and Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men
Classification Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours

Senior Unknown 1 0 1 0 2 6 10
White 15 15 6 10 46 339 175

Total Senior 427 1043 212 563 2245 17699 9098

Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 6 0
Asian 26 6 17 2 51 197 100
Black 54 14 15 5 88 421 119
Hispanic 515 180 236 53 984 4529 1745
International 12 2 11 4 29 86 102
Unknown 17 2 4 2 25 117 37
White 159 73 75 12 319 1624 521

Total Graduate 784 277 358 78 1497 6980 2624

Doctoral Black 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
Hispanic 6 3 2 2 13 68 27
International 1 0 1 10 12 3 93
White 3 0 1 1 5 12 16

Total Doctoral 10 3 5 13 31 83 139

Total 1768 3488 964 2269 8489 58261 36720
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Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties 

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Anderson 3 1 3 1 0 4 31 6 0 37
Angelina 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 19 0 19
Aransas 3 0 1 2 0 3 18 18 0 36
Atascosa 2 0 1 1 0 2 12 3 0 15
Bailey 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Bandera 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Bastrop 1 1 1 1 0 2 15 6 0 21
Bee 2 1 2 1 0 3 29 6 0 35
Bell 17 6 6 17 0 23 74 111 0 185
Bexar 91 41 36 96 0 132 441 667 0 1108
Brazoria 10 4 3 11 0 14 44 61 0 105
Brazos 16 13 16 13 0 29 174 71 0 245
Brewster 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Brooks 1 0 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18
Burleson 3 0 2 1 0 3 12 6 0 18
Burnet 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 15 0 15
Caldwell 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 11 0 11
Callahan 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Cameron 18 13 20 11 0 31 262 74 0 336
Camp 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 9
Clay 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 8
Collin 21 13 4 30 0 34 60 173 0 233
Colorado 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 15 0 15
Comal 6 5 2 9 0 11 32 39 0 71
Cooke 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Coryell 4 1 1 4 0 5 10 24 0 34
Culberson 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Dallas 33 25 18 40 0 58 249 249 0 498
De Witt 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Denton 13 13 6 20 0 26 81 117 0 198
Dimmitt 6 1 6 1 0 7 87 9 0 96
Duval 26 10 35 0 1 36 140 0 6 146
Eastland 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 6
El Paso 25 6 11 20 0 31 158 144 0 302
Ellis 1 2 0 3 0 3 0 24 0 24
Fannin 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 18 0 18
Fayette 1 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 7



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties 

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Fort Bend 32 14 9 37 0 46 128 206 0 334
Frio 7 0 5 2 0 7 66 15 0 81
Galveston 6 4 2 8 0 10 29 69 0 98
Gillespie 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Gonzales 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Gray 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Grayson 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Gregg 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Grimes 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 15 0 15
Guadalupe 18 3 4 17 0 21 54 131 0 185
Hardin 2 0 1 1 0 2 6 9 0 15
Harris 99 47 35 111 0 146 416 699 0 1115
Harrison 2 1 1 2 0 3 12 15 0 27
Hays 6 4 2 8 0 10 31 54 0 85
Hidalgo 55 36 46 45 0 91 585 297 0 882
Hill 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Hockley 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Hood 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 18 0 18
Houston 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Howard 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Hunt 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Jackson 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Jefferson 3 0 2 1 0 3 30 6 0 36
Jim Hogg 6 4 7 3 0 10 77 21 0 98
Jim Wells 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Johnson 12 1 2 11 0 13 18 85 0 103
Karnes 2 1 1 2 0 3 14 18 0 32
Kaufman 8 0 0 8 0 8 0 66 0 66
Kendall 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 18 0 18
Kerr 2 0 1 1 0 2 15 9 0 24
Kleberg 3 3 1 4 1 6 6 28 9 43
LaSalle 14 1 11 4 0 15 156 18 0 174
Lampasas 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 18 0 18
Lee 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Liberty 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Live Oak 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Lubbock 4 2 3 3 0 6 49 15 0 64



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties 

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Maverick 80 42 110 12 0 122 1468 80 0 1548
Mc Lennan 7 2 2 7 0 9 29 60 0 89
Mc Mullen 1 1 2 0 0 2 27 0 0 27
Medina 1 4 0 5 0 5 0 39 0 39
Midland 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 17 0 17
Montgomery 24 7 2 28 1 31 15 177 9 201
Navarro 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Nueces 22 9 12 18 1 31 156 130 3 289
Orange 2 0 1 1 0 2 16 6 0 22
Parker 3 2 0 5 0 5 0 27 0 27
Polk 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Potter 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Rains 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 6
Randall 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 13 0 13
Robertson 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Rockwall 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 42 0 42
San Jacinto 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
San Patricio 3 1 3 1 0 4 45 3 0 48
San Saba 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Smith 2 0 1 1 0 2 18 6 0 24
Starr 58 28 65 21 0 86 825 138 0 963
Tarrant 45 18 10 53 0 63 115 354 0 469
Taylor 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Tom Green 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Travis 22 10 7 24 1 32 90 159 7 256
Uvalde 2 0 1 1 0 2 13 6 0 19
Val Verde 7 2 6 3 0 9 74 13 0 87
Victoria 1 1 2 0 0 2 27 0 0 27
Walker 2 3 0 5 0 5 0 48 0 48
Waller 3 1 0 4 0 4 0 28 0 28
Washington 5 0 2 3 0 5 12 21 0 33
Webb 4039 2622 6054 595 12 6661 73472 3742 86 77300
Wharton 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Wichita 1 2 1 2 0 3 15 12 0 27
Willacy 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 9
Williamson 15 10 5 20 0 25 58 105 0 163
Wilson 6 1 1 6 0 7 15 35 0 50



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment and Credit Hours by Texas Counties 

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
County Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Wise 3 1 2 2 0 4 21 10 0 31
Wood 1 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 0 9
Yoakum 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Zapata 133 60 174 19 0 193 2265 121 0 2386
Zavala 4 2 4 2 0 6 50 12 0 62

Total 5131 3120 6785 1449 17 8251 82580 9323 120 92023



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Other States for Fall 2023

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
State Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Arizona 2 2 3 1 0 4 45 6 0 51
Arkansas 0 2 2 0 0 2 28 0 0 28
California 8 4 6 6 0 12 97 33 0 130
Colorado 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 0 12
Connecticut 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 0 6
Florida 3 1 3 1 0 4 44 6 0 50
Georgia 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2
Hawaii 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Idaho 0 1 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Illinois 2 2 3 1 0 4 48 3 0 51
Kansas 2 0 1 0 1 2 18 0 3 21
Louisiana 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Maryland 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 12
Michigan 2 1 2 0 1 3 33 0 3 36
Minnesota 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Nevada 2 0 1 1 0 2 15 12 0 27
New Jersey 2 0 1 1 0 2 12 4 0 16
New York 3 2 3 2 0 5 39 13 0 52
Ohio 1 2 3 0 0 3 46 0 0 46
Oklahoma 1 1 1 1 0 2 15 3 0 18
Oregon 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 9 0 9
Pennsylvania 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Puerto Rico 1 5 6 0 0 6 93 0 0 93
South Carolina 0 3 1 2 0 3 8 10 0 18
South Dakota 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 9
Tennessee 2 0 2 0 0 2 31 0 0 31
Utah 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Virginia 3 1 1 2 1 4 9 9 3 21
Wisconsin 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14

Total 45 31 46 26 4 76 677 137 18 832



Enrollment and Credit Hours by Foreign Countries for Fall 2023

UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
Country Women Men Enr Enr Enr Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Azerbaijan 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Bahamas 0 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Bangladesh 0 5 0 1 4 5 0 6 36 42
Brazil 2 0 2 0 0 2 29 0 0 29
Canada 0 4 3 0 1 4 45 0 9 54
Chile 0 2 2 0 0 2 31 0 0 31
Colombia 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Costa Rica 1 0 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Croatia 1 0 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18
Denmark 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Ecuador 0 1 1 0 0 1 14 0 0 14
Germany 2 3 5 0 0 5 77 0 0 77
Ghana 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 9
Greece 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Guatemala 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Hungary 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
India 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 9 9 18
Israel 0 2 2 0 0 2 29 0 0 29
Jamaica 0 1 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18
Kenya 3 2 5 0 0 5 75 0 0 75
Korea, Republic of South 5 0 5 0 0 5 60 0 0 60
Malaysia 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 6
Mexico 48 43 72 18 1 91 1029 117 9 1155
Montenegro 1 0 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18
Nepal 2 0 2 0 0 2 29 0 0 29
Netherlands 2 2 4 0 0 4 63 0 0 63
New Zealand 1 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 0 13
Nigeria 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 12 12
Norway 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Qatar 0 1 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Saint Lucia 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
Spain 5 3 7 1 0 8 108 6 0 114
Turkey 0 1 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 16
Ukraine 1 0 1 0 0 1 15 0 0 15
United Kingdom 1 2 3 0 0 3 48 0 0 48

Total 80 82 130 22 10 162 1898 144 84 2126



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment by Age Across Classification for Fall 2023

Total Total
Age FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students Hours

13 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
14 104 0 0 0 0 0 104 131
15 109 0 0 0 0 0 109 750
16 143 4 0 0 0 0 147 1296
17 130 69 8 0 0 0 207 2495
18 774 292 157 5 0 0 1228 16955
19 283 449 284 70 0 0 1086 14747
20 62 185 441 278 4 0 970 12725
21 22 73 369 507 31 0 1002 12796
22 15 38 174 429 59 1 716 8368
23 7 26 108 240 86 0 467 4837
24 5 14 62 169 84 1 335 3355
25 2 15 42 102 82 2 245 2235
26 5 4 41 51 78 0 179 1578
27 5 3 27 56 76 0 167 1417
28 1 1 19 37 59 1 118 1017
29 0 3 15 42 58 1 119 911
30 1 3 13 30 55 0 102 832
31 0 4 10 22 48 2 86 661
32 0 2 6 16 47 0 71 565
33 0 0 9 22 40 2 73 540
34 0 2 7 14 41 1 65 500
35 0 2 4 17 48 0 71 552
36 1 1 2 12 46 0 62 424
37 0 0 14 18 31 1 64 493
38 0 2 5 15 38 1 61 503
39 0 1 1 11 43 2 58 423
40 0 1 1 5 38 2 47 340
41 0 0 6 5 38 0 49 338
42 0 1 6 10 46 3 66 460
43 0 1 2 6 33 2 44 312
44 0 1 0 4 30 1 36 243
45 0 0 2 7 34 1 44 299
46 0 2 2 4 25 1 34 247
47 0 0 1 5 26 1 33 216
48 0 0 0 6 25 1 32 231
49 0 1 1 6 30 0 38 216



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Enrollment by Age Across Classification for Fall 2023

Total Total
Age FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students Hours

50 0 0 0 5 19 1 25 161
51 0 0 2 5 17 0 24 156
52 0 0 0 5 9 0 14 92
53 0 0 0 1 18 0 19 129
54 0 0 0 1 12 1 14 82
55 0 0 0 1 7 0 8 57
56 1 0 0 0 5 0 6 30
57 0 0 0 1 7 0 8 62
58 0 0 0 1 7 0 8 48
59 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 25
60 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 15
61 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 15
62 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 18
63 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 22
64 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
65 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 12
67 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 12
68 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12
71 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 6
74 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
78 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6

Total 1673 1200 1843 2245 1497 31 8489 94981



Texas A&M International University
Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)            as of 02/16/24 
Average Hour Load Overall for Fall 2023

Tot Avg
Women Men Enr Hours Load

5256 3233 8489 94981 11.19

Average Hour Load by Level 

Tot Avg
Level Women Men Enr Hours Load

Undergraduate 4182 2779 6961 85155 12.23
Graduate 1061 436 1497 9604 6.42
Doctoral 13 18 31 222 7.16

Total 5256 3233 8489 94981

Average Hour Load by Ethnicity 

Tot Avg
Eth Women Men Enr Hours Load

Amer Ind 3 1 4 36 9.00
Asian 47 34 81 693 8.56
Black 86 45 131 1107 8.45
Hispanic 4668 2886 7554 86723 11.48
International 82 81 163 2097 12.87
Unknown 54 34 88 457 5.19
White 316 152 468 3868 8.26

Total 5256 3233 8489 94981

Average Hour Load by Classification 

Tot Avg
Classification Women Men Enr Hours Load

Freshman 920 753 1673 19629 11.73



Average Hour Load by Classification 

Tot Avg
Classification Women Men Enr Hours Load

Sophomore 679 521 1200 15745 13.12
Junior 1113 730 1843 22984 12.47
Senior 1470 775 2245 26797 11.94
Graduate 1061 436 1497 9604 6.42
Doctoral 13 18 31 222 7.16

Total 5256 3233 8489 94981

Total Hours by Student College and Level 

Total Undergrad Graduate Doctoral Total
College Students Hours Hours Hours Hours

College of Arts & Sciences 3714 42010 2238 69 44317
College of Education 891 4885 3582 0 8467
College of Nursing&Health Sci 1447 16721 946 0 17667
Sanchez School of Business 1719 15122 2838 153 18113
University College 718 6417 0 0 6417

Total 8489 85155 9604 222 94981



Texas A&M International University
CBM001 Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_CB-STATS                 as of 02/16/24 
Average Hour Load by Level and Ethnicity 

Tot Avg
Level Eth Women Men Enr Hours Load

Undergraduate Amer Ind 2 1 3 30 10.00
Asian 15 15 30 396 13.20
Black 18 24 42 564 13.43
Hispanic 3964 2593 6557 80354 12.25
International 67 55 122 1813 14.86
Unknown 35 28 63 303 4.81
White 81 63 144 1695 11.77

Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 1 6 6.00
Asian 32 19 51 297 5.82
Black 68 20 88 540 6.14
Hispanic 695 289 984 6274 6.38
International 14 15 29 188 6.48
Unknown 19 6 25 154 6.16
White 232 87 319 2145 6.72

Doctoral Black 0 1 1 3 3.00
Hispanic 9 4 13 95 7.31
International 1 11 12 96 8.00
White 3 2 5 28 5.60

Total 5256 3233 8489 94981

Semester Credit Hours by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 15 0 14 16 14 30
Asian 13 177 17 189 190 206 396
Black 19 218 8 319 237 327 564
Hispanic 6458 42172 3892 27832 48630 31724 80354



Semester Credit Hours by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate International 0 1000 6 807 1000 813 1813
Unknown 107 43 123 30 150 153 303
White 189 786 82 638 975 720 1695

Total A. Undergraduate 6787 44411 4128 29829 51198 33957 85155

B. Graduate Amer Ind 6 0 0 0 6 0 6
Asian 137 60 82 18 197 100 297
Black 271 150 68 51 421 119 540
Hispanic 2635 1894 1216 529 4529 1745 6274
International 68 18 66 36 86 102 188
Unknown 93 24 16 21 117 37 154
White 792 832 398 123 1624 521 2145

Total B. Graduate 4002 2978 1846 778 6980 2624 9604

C. Doctoral Black 0 0 3 0 0 3 3
Hispanic 37 31 6 21 68 27 95
International 3 0 3 90 3 93 96
White 12 0 4 12 12 16 28

Total C. Doctoral 52 31 16 123 83 139 222

Total 10841 47420 5990 30730 58261 36720 94981



Enrollment by Credit Hour Load for Fall 2023

Semester Tot UG GR DR Total
  Hours Women Men UG GR DR Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

1 66 37 102 1 0 103 102 1 0 103
2 14 9 2 21 0 23 4 42 0 46
3 295 146 157 277 7 441 471 831 21 1323
4 58 28 33 52 1 86 132 208 4 344
5 42 26 52 16 0 68 260 80 0 340
6 731 387 363 749 6 1118 2178 4494 36 6708
7 62 40 85 16 1 102 595 112 7 714
8 72 69 131 10 0 141 1048 80 0 1128
9 425 212 456 169 12 637 4104 1521 108 5733

10 72 44 113 2 1 116 1130 20 10 1160
11 51 30 81 0 0 81 891 0 0 891
12 1147 749 1712 181 3 1896 20544 2172 36 22752
13 479 327 805 1 0 806 10465 13 0 10478
14 494 367 861 0 0 861 12054 0 0 12054
15 832 554 1384 2 0 1386 20760 30 0 20790
16 261 122 383 0 0 383 6128 0 0 6128
17 39 36 75 0 0 75 1275 0 0 1275
18 104 49 153 0 0 153 2754 0 0 2754
19 7 0 7 0 0 7 133 0 0 133
20 1 1 2 0 0 2 40 0 0 40
21 3 0 3 0 0 3 63 0 0 63
24 1 0 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 24

Total 5256 3233 6961 1497 31 8489 85155 9604 222 94981

Enrollment and Credit Hour Load  

Semester UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
Load   Hours Women Men Cnt Cnt Cnt Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Full-Time 9 118 63 0 169 12 181 0 1521 108 1629
10 2 1 0 2 1 3 0 20 10 30
12 1147 749 1712 181 3 1896 20544 2172 36 22752
13 479 327 805 1 0 806 10465 13 0 10478
14 494 367 861 0 0 861 12054 0 0 12054
15 832 554 1384 2 0 1386 20760 30 0 20790
16 261 122 383 0 0 383 6128 0 0 6128



Enrollment and Credit Hour Load  

Semester UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
Load   Hours Women Men Cnt Cnt Cnt Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

Full-Time 17 39 36 75 0 0 75 1275 0 0 1275
18 104 49 153 0 0 153 2754 0 0 2754
19 7 0 7 0 0 7 133 0 0 133
20 1 1 2 0 0 2 40 0 0 40
21 3 0 3 0 0 3 63 0 0 63
24 1 0 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 24

*TOTAL Full-Time 3488 2269 5386 355 16 5757 74240 3756 154 78150

Part-Time 1 66 37 102 1 0 103 102 1 0 103
2 14 9 2 21 0 23 4 42 0 46
3 295 146 157 277 7 441 471 831 21 1323
4 58 28 33 52 1 86 132 208 4 344
5 42 26 52 16 0 68 260 80 0 340
6 731 387 363 749 6 1118 2178 4494 36 6708
7 62 40 85 16 1 102 595 112 7 714
8 72 69 131 10 0 141 1048 80 0 1128
9 307 149 456 0 0 456 4104 0 0 4104

10 70 43 113 0 0 113 1130 0 0 1130
11 51 30 81 0 0 81 891 0 0 891

*TOTAL Part-Time 1768 964 1575 1142 15 2732 10915 5848 68 16831

Total 5256 3233 6961 1497 31 8489 85155 9604 222 94981



Enrollment and Credit Hour Load Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Semester Amer Non Tot Total
Load   Hours White Black Hisp Asian Ind Res Unk Enr Hours

FT-Men 9 7 3 36 2 0 14 1 63 567
10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
12 21 5 715 2 0 5 1 749 8988
13 6 3 313 1 0 4 0 327 4251
14 5 2 348 2 1 9 0 367 5138
15 15 12 499 6 0 20 2 554 8310
16 2 0 112 0 0 8 0 122 1952
17 1 0 30 2 0 3 0 36 612
18 2 2 40 0 0 5 0 49 882
20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20

*TOTAL FT-Men 59 27 2095 15 1 68 4 2269 30730

FT-Women 9 16 6 90 4 0 2 0 118 1062
10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 20
12 68 10 1053 7 0 7 2 1147 13764
13 3 0 468 2 0 5 1 479 6227
14 11 5 467 2 0 9 0 494 6916
15 17 4 777 2 1 29 2 832 12480
16 5 4 246 1 0 5 0 261 4176
17 2 0 30 1 0 6 0 39 663
18 4 0 94 0 0 6 0 104 1872
19 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 133
20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20
21 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 63
24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24

*TOTAL FT-Women 127 29 3238 19 1 69 5 3488 47420

PT-Men 1 1 0 27 0 0 0 9 37 37
2 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 9 18
3 23 9 105 4 0 1 4 146 438
4 5 0 20 2 0 0 1 28 112
5 1 2 20 0 0 0 3 26 130
6 51 7 303 10 0 12 4 387 2322
7 5 0 35 0 0 0 0 40 280
8 3 0 58 1 0 0 7 69 552
9 1 0 146 1 0 0 1 149 1341

10 0 0 42 0 0 0 1 43 430



Enrollment and Credit Hour Load Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Semester Amer Non Tot Total
Load   Hours White Black Hisp Asian Ind Res Unk Enr Hours

PT-Men 11 1 0 29 0 0 0 0 30 330

*TOTAL PT-Men 93 18 791 19 0 13 30 964 5990

PT-Women 1 1 0 45 0 1 0 19 66 66
2 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 14 28
3 49 17 219 5 0 1 4 295 885
4 5 1 46 3 0 2 1 58 232
5 4 1 32 2 0 0 3 42 210
6 106 35 550 16 1 10 13 731 4386
7 5 0 57 0 0 0 0 62 434
8 0 1 61 1 0 0 9 72 576
9 9 0 297 1 0 0 0 307 2763

10 3 1 66 0 0 0 0 70 700
11 1 0 50 0 0 0 0 51 561

*TOTAL PT-Women 189 57 1430 28 2 13 49 1768 10841

Total 468 131 7554 81 4 163 88 8489 94981



Enrollment and Credit Hour Load - Excluding Student Type 'H' for Fall 2023

Semester UG GR DR Tot UG GR DR Total
  Hours Women Men Cnt Cnt Cnt Enr Hrs Hrs Hrs Hours

1 3 1 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 4
2 14 9 2 21 0 23 4 42 0 46
3 271 135 122 277 7 406 366 831 21 1218
4 58 28 33 52 1 86 132 208 4 344
5 26 10 20 16 0 36 100 80 0 180
6 680 347 272 749 6 1027 1632 4494 36 6162
7 62 40 85 16 1 102 595 112 7 714
8 39 33 62 10 0 72 496 80 0 576
9 403 196 418 169 12 599 3762 1521 108 5391

10 72 43 112 2 1 115 1120 20 10 1150
11 51 30 81 0 0 81 891 0 0 891
12 1116 736 1668 181 3 1852 20016 2172 36 22224
13 473 317 789 1 0 790 10257 13 0 10270
14 488 365 853 0 0 853 11942 0 0 11942
15 800 537 1335 2 0 1337 20025 30 0 20055
16 252 117 369 0 0 369 5904 0 0 5904
17 37 34 71 0 0 71 1207 0 0 1207
18 103 48 151 0 0 151 2718 0 0 2718
19 7 0 7 0 0 7 133 0 0 133
20 1 1 2 0 0 2 40 0 0 40
21 3 0 3 0 0 3 63 0 0 63
24 1 0 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 24

Total 4960 3027 6459 1497 31 7987 81430 9604 222 91256



Texas A&M International University
Student Enrollment for Fall 2023

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel)              as of 02/16/24 

Enrollment by College Across Level for Fall 2023

Total
College FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 646 593 950 1162 350 13 3714
College of Education 45 58 132 169 487 0 891
College of Nursing&Health Sci 244 237 366 445 155 0 1447
Sanchez School of Business 238 220 346 392 505 18 1719
University College 500 92 49 77 0 0 718

Total 1673 1200 1843 2245 1497 31 8489

Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College UG GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 3351 350 13 3714
College of Education 404 487 0 891
College of Nursing&Health Sci 1292 155 0 1447
Sanchez School of Business 1196 505 18 1719
University College 718 0 0 718

Total 6961 1497 31 8489



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender for Fall 2023

Level: Undergraduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Art 20 72 92 9 24 33 125 1517
Auditor 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
Biology 67 329 396 39 163 202 598 7619
Chemistry 2 15 17 3 18 21 38 506
Communication 23 65 88 11 53 64 152 1846
Composite 7 1 8 6 2 8 16 128
Computer Engineering 3 45 48 28 224 252 300 4077
Criminal Justice 68 301 369 47 289 336 705 8877
English 30 59 89 3 18 21 110 1297
Exchange Program 0 4 4 0 4 4 8 107
Guitar 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
History 12 31 43 21 53 74 117 1390
Mathematics 18 40 58 15 22 37 95 1084
Music 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12
Music All Level Certification 4 16 20 7 27 34 54 706
Music Performance 1 4 5 5 10 15 20 240
Petroleum Engineering 1 5 6 7 27 34 40 517
Political Science 1 44 45 2 42 44 89 1215
Pre-Engineering 1 4 5 8 37 45 50 650
Psychology 89 349 438 25 91 116 554 6863
Science 8 8 16 2 6 8 24 278
Sociology 9 25 34 2 5 7 41 488
Spanish 9 23 32 3 9 12 44 505
Systems Engineering 3 30 33 15 100 115 148 1955
Undeclared 11 1 12 6 1 7 19 122
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

Total AS 388 1472 1860 266 1225 1491 3351 42010

BA Accounting 37 95 132 21 96 117 249 3030
Business Administration 56 374 430 77 362 439 869 11095
Composite 2 5 7 2 1 3 10 123
Exchange Program 0 4 4 0 2 2 6 84
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics 3 15 18 5 37 42 60 782
Undeclared 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 8

Total BA 100 493 593 105 498 603 1196 15122



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender for Fall 2023

Level: Undergraduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

ED Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 27
Elem Ed-Spec Ed Emphasis 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
Elementary Ed & Teaching 50 181 231 3 6 9 240 2959
Interdisciplinary Studies 43 91 134 0 2 2 136 1580
Kinesiology 0 8 8 0 7 7 15 204
Phys Ed., Teaching, & Coaching 1 3 4 1 4 5 9 109

Total ED 98 283 381 4 19 23 404 4885

NH Communication Disorders 0 76 76 0 3 3 79 1220
Kinesiology 22 168 190 22 170 192 382 4929
Nursing 49 195 244 12 48 60 304 3819
Pre-Comm Disorders 2 12 14 1 1 2 16 201
Pre-Nursing 63 254 317 26 87 113 430 5383
Pre-Public Health 0 8 8 1 10 11 19 254
Public Health 3 53 56 0 6 6 62 915

Total NH 139 766 905 62 325 387 1292 16721

UC Multidisciplinary Studies 36 89 125 7 38 45 170 2095
Undeclared 4 18 22 1 23 24 46 597
Undeclared-Dual Credit 209 87 296 156 50 206 502 3725

Total UC 249 194 443 164 111 275 718 6417

Total 974 3208 4182 601 2178 2779 6961 85155



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender for Fall 2023

Level: Graduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Biology 10 2 12 5 0 5 17 87
Communication 8 2 10 3 1 4 14 90
Counseling Psychology 0 23 23 0 8 8 31 288
Criminal Justice 64 31 95 38 10 48 143 954
English 10 3 13 4 1 5 18 105
History and Political Thought 7 0 7 15 1 16 23 114
Lang, Lit & Translation 4 0 4 2 0 2 6 30
Mathematics 10 1 11 5 2 7 18 99
Psychology 17 7 24 5 0 5 29 180
Public Administration 20 6 26 14 1 15 41 246
Sociology 6 1 7 1 1 2 9 42
Undeclared 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3

Total AS 156 76 232 93 25 118 350 2238

BA Accounting 10 2 12 11 6 17 29 177
Business Administration 205 20 225 156 23 179 404 2246
Information Science 30 5 35 30 6 36 71 412
Undeclared 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Total BA 246 27 273 197 35 232 505 2838

ED Bilingual Education 11 11 22 3 1 4 26 213
Curriculum and Instruction 113 53 166 9 4 13 179 1236
Educational Administration 42 24 66 10 3 13 79 600
Educational Diagnostics 14 4 18 0 0 0 18 120
Master Teacher 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
Principal 16 3 19 4 2 6 25 135
School Counseling 61 40 101 6 5 11 112 882
Special Education 23 22 45 1 1 2 47 390

Total ED 281 157 438 33 16 49 487 3582

NH  Nursing Administration 41 15 56 6 2 8 64 452
Family Nurse Practitioner 55 0 55 29 0 29 84 451
Nursing Administration RN/MSN 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 27



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender for Fall 2023

Level: Graduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

NH Psyc Mental Health Nurse Pract 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 16

Total NH 101 17 118 35 2 37 155 946

Total 784 277 1061 358 78 436 1497 9604



Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Load and Gender for Fall 2023

Level: Doctoral

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Criminal Justice 9 1 10 3 0 3 13 69

Total AS 9 1 10 3 0 3 13 69

BA International Business Admin 1 2 3 2 13 15 18 153

Total BA 1 2 3 2 13 15 18 153

Total 10 3 13 5 13 18 31 222



Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Level: Undergraduate

Amr Non Tot
College Major Wht Blck Hisp Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk Cnt

AS Art 2 0 122 0 0 1 0 0 0 125
Auditor 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Biology 7 4 577 6 0 4 0 0 0 598
Chemistry 1 0 36 0 0 1 0 0 0 38
Communication 27 3 109 0 0 12 0 0 1 152
Composite 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Computer Engineering 3 1 283 3 0 8 0 0 2 300
Criminal Justice 12 0 692 0 0 1 0 0 0 705
English 1 0 108 0 0 1 0 0 0 110
Exchange Program 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8
Guitar 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
History 2 0 114 0 0 1 0 0 0 117
Mathematics 0 0 94 1 0 0 0 0 0 95
Music 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Music All Level Certification 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Music Performance 0 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 20
Petroleum Engineering 1 1 36 0 0 2 0 0 0 40
Political Science 2 0 85 0 0 2 0 0 0 89
Pre-Engineering 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Psychology 12 2 535 0 1 3 0 0 1 554
Science 0 0 23 0 0 1 0 0 0 24
Sociology 1 0 38 1 0 1 0 0 0 41
Spanish 1 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
Systems Engineering 6 1 138 0 0 3 0 0 0 148
Undeclared 2 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total AS 81 12 3192 11 1 50 0 0 4 3351

BA Accounting 3 0 243 1 0 2 0 0 0 249
Business Administration 12 7 811 2 1 34 0 0 2 869
Composite 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Exchange Program 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics 1 3 55 0 0 1 0 0 0 60
Undeclared 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total BA 16 10 1120 4 1 43 0 0 2 1196
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Level: Undergraduate

Amr Non Tot
College Major Wht Blck Hisp Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk Cnt

ED Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Elem Ed-Spec Ed Emphasis 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Elementary Ed & Teaching 3 1 235 0 0 1 0 0 0 240
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 134 0 1 1 0 0 0 136
Kinesiology 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Phys Ed., Teaching, & Coaching 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Total ED 3 1 397 0 1 2 0 0 0 404

NH Communication Disorders 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
Kinesiology 8 9 351 1 0 13 0 0 0 382
Nursing 17 3 273 5 0 5 0 0 1 304
Pre-Comm Disorders 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Pre-Nursing 3 3 412 3 0 9 0 0 0 430
Pre-Public Health 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Public Health 1 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Total NH 29 15 1211 9 0 27 0 0 1 1292

UC Multidisciplinary Studies 3 3 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 170
Undeclared 5 0 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 46
Undeclared-Dual Credit 7 1 433 5 0 0 0 0 56 502

Total UC 15 4 637 6 0 0 0 0 56 718

Total 144 42 6557 30 3 122 0 0 63 6961
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Level: Graduate

Amr Non
College Major Wht Blck Hisp Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk

AS Biology 2 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0
Communication 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0
Counseling Psychology 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal Justice 34 7 99 1 0 0 0 0 2
English 0 0 17 0 0 1 0 0 0
History and Political Thought 1 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lang, Lit & Translation 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Mathematics 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Psychology 1 2 25 0 0 1 0 0 0
Public Administration 3 2 35 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sociology 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Undeclared 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total AS 41 12 286 2 0 7 0 0 2

BA Accounting 0 0 26 1 0 2 0 0 0
Business Administration 118 28 196 30 0 20 0 0 12
Information Science 8 9 45 8 0 0 0 0 1
Undeclared 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total BA 126 38 267 39 0 22 0 0 13

ED Bilingual Education 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
Curriculum and Instruction 39 11 122 3 1 0 0 0 3
Educational Administration 20 6 50 0 0 0 0 0 3
Educational Diagnostics 9 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
Master Teacher 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Principal 6 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
School Counseling 40 4 67 1 0 0 0 0 0
Special Education 14 6 25 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total ED 128 29 315 4 1 0 0 0 10

NH  Nursing Administration 23 8 31 2 0 0 0 0 0
Family Nurse Practitioner 1 0 80 3 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Administration RN/MSN 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Level: Graduate

Amr Non
College Major Wht Blck Hisp Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk

NH Psyc Mental Health Nurse Pract 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total NH 24 9 116 6 0 0 0 0 0

Total 319 88 984 51 1 29 0 0 25



Tot Total
Cnt Hours

4 16

155 946

1497 9604



Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2023

Level: Doctoral

Amr Non Tot
College Major Wht Blck Hisp Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk Cnt

AS Criminal Justice 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Total AS 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

BA International Business Admin 1 1 4 0 0 12 0 0 0 18

Total BA 1 1 4 0 0 12 0 0 0 18

Total 5 1 13 0 0 12 0 0 0 31
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification for Fall 2023

Majr Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

AS Art ARTA 8 8 12 4 0 0 32
ARTS 29 15 25 24 0 0 93

Auditor AUDT 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Biology BIOL 131 110 136 221 17 0 615
Chemistry CHEM 8 7 11 12 0 0 38
Communication CMM 0 1 2 1 0 0 4

CMMD 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
COMM 23 33 40 49 14 0 159

Composite COMP 0 0 7 9 0 0 16
Computer Engineering CENG 76 66 85 73 0 0 300
Counseling Psychology COUN 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
Criminal Justice CJ 8 7 6 5 0 0 26

CJPH 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
CRIJ 112 102 217 222 1 0 654
CRJD 0 4 10 12 0 0 26
OCRJ 0 0 0 0 142 0 142

English ENGD 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
ENGL 7 10 25 33 18 0 93
ENGS 4 9 8 10 0 0 31

Exchange Program EXCH 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
Guitar MUSG 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
History HIST 3 14 19 26 0 0 62

HST 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
HSTS 11 10 12 16 0 0 49

History and Political Thought HSPT 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
Lang, Lit & Translation LLT 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Mathematics MATH 6 5 14 22 18 0 65

MTHD 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
MTHS 10 5 8 22 0 0 45

Music MUSD 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Music All Level Certification MUSA 15 12 8 19 0 0 54
Music Performance MUSI 4 1 5 10 0 0 20
Petroleum Engineering PETE 12 6 14 8 0 0 40
Political Science PS 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

PSCD 2 0 1 4 0 0 7
PSCI 14 20 24 23 0 0 81

Pre-Engineering PENG 23 19 8 0 0 0 50
Psychology PSYC 86 82 175 201 29 0 573

PSYD 1 2 3 4 0 0 10
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification for Fall 2023

Majr Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

AS Public Administration PADM 0 0 0 0 41 0 41
Science SCI 2 2 5 15 0 0 24
Sociology SOCD 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

SOCI 5 1 12 22 9 0 49
Spanish SPAN 4 5 6 12 0 0 27

SPNA 2 2 7 6 0 0 17
Systems Engineering SENG 28 32 38 50 0 0 148
Undeclared UND 2 1 2 14 1 0 20
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass MUAS 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total AS 646 593 950 1162 350 13 3714

BA Accounting ACC 44 46 74 85 29 0 278
Business Administration BA 175 160 259 275 9 0 878

OBA 0 0 0 0 395 0 395
Composite COMP 0 0 2 8 0 0 10
Exchange Program EXCH 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Information Science INFS 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

OIFS 0 0 0 0 68 0 68
International Business Admin IBA 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics MISD 11 14 11 24 0 0 60
Undeclared UND 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

Total BA 238 220 346 392 505 18 1719

ED Bilingual Education BIL 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
OBE 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

Curriculum and Instruction EDCI 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
OECI 0 0 0 0 178 0 178

Educational Administration OEDA 0 0 0 0 79 0 79
Educational Diagnostics EDD 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis ELBE 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Elem Ed-Spec Ed Emphasis ELSE 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Elementary Ed & Teaching EEAT 44 46 81 69 0 0 240
Interdisciplinary Studies INTS 1 8 38 89 0 0 136
Kinesiology KINA 0 3 6 6 0 0 15
Master Teacher TEAC 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Phys Ed., Teaching, & Coaching PETC 0 1 7 1 0 0 9
Principal PRIN 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
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Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification for Fall 2023

Majr Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

ED School Counseling SCHC 0 0 0 0 112 0 112
Special Education GSED 0 0 0 0 47 0 47

Total ED 45 58 132 169 487 0 891

NH  Nursing Administration ONAD 0 0 0 0 64 0 64
Communication Disorders COMD 0 8 24 47 0 0 79
Family Nurse Practitioner NUPR 0 0 0 0 84 0 84
Kinesiology KINA 4 2 5 0 0 0 11

KINE 79 77 100 115 0 0 371
Nursing NURS 0 0 86 164 0 0 250

OBSN 0 1 5 48 0 0 54
Nursing Administration RN/MSN ONRN 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
Pre-Comm Disorders CODP 7 5 4 0 0 0 16
Pre-Nursing NURP 144 137 118 31 0 0 430
Pre-Public Health PHP 10 6 3 0 0 0 19
Psyc Mental Health Nurse Pract PMNP 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Public Health PH 0 1 21 40 0 0 62

Total NH 244 237 366 445 155 0 1447

UC Multidisciplinary Studies MDS 25 22 47 76 0 0 170
Undeclared UND 42 3 0 1 0 0 46
Undeclared-Dual Credit UNDD 433 67 2 0 0 0 502

Total UC 500 92 49 77 0 0 718

Total 1673 1200 1843 2245 1497 31 8489
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Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex for Fall 2023

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

AS Art 167 967 1134 70 313 383 1517
Auditor 0 0 0 3 0 3 3
Biology 605 4581 5186 320 2200 2520 7706
Chemistry 20 219 239 22 245 267 506
Communication 217 895 1112 96 728 824 1936
Composite 55 12 67 36 25 61 128
Computer Engineering 22 642 664 245 3168 3413 4077
Counseling Psychology 0 213 213 0 75 75 288
Criminal Justice 898 4438 5336 551 4013 4564 9900
English 280 842 1122 37 243 280 1402
Exchange Program 0 51 51 0 56 56 107
Guitar 0 0 0 6 0 6 6
History 87 425 512 156 722 878 1390
History and Political Thought 33 0 33 72 9 81 114
Lang, Lit & Translation 18 0 18 12 0 12 30
Mathematics 185 560 745 133 305 438 1183
Music 0 12 12 0 0 0 12
Music All Level Certification 25 237 262 54 390 444 706
Music Performance 6 58 64 40 136 176 240
Petroleum Engineering 10 70 80 60 377 437 517
Political Science 6 614 620 19 576 595 1215
Pre-Engineering 10 56 66 70 514 584 650
Psychology 728 4854 5582 223 1238 1461 7043
Public Administration 111 57 168 69 9 78 246
Science 68 113 181 19 78 97 278
Sociology 88 358 446 15 69 84 530
Spanish 65 303 368 20 117 137 505
Systems Engineering 27 433 460 112 1383 1495 1955
Undeclared 62 13 75 38 12 50 125
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

Total AS 3795 21023 24818 2498 17001 19499 44317

BA Accounting 310 1316 1626 211 1370 1581 3207
Business Administration 1441 5395 6836 1359 5146 6505 13341
Composite 18 69 87 18 18 36 123
Exchange Program 0 54 54 0 30 30 84
Information Science 156 45 201 151 60 211 412
International Business Admin 3 21 24 6 123 129 153



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex for Fall 2023

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

BA Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics 18 216 234 33 515 548 782
Undeclared 11 0 11 0 0 0 11

Total BA 1957 7116 9073 1778 7262 9040 18113

ED Bilingual Education 60 126 186 15 12 27 213
Curriculum and Instruction 546 594 1140 51 45 96 1236
Educational Administration 228 276 504 60 36 96 600
Educational Diagnostics 75 45 120 0 0 0 120
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis 27 0 27 0 0 0 27
Elem Ed-Spec Ed Emphasis 6 0 6 0 0 0 6
Elementary Ed & Teaching 396 2460 2856 27 76 103 2959
Interdisciplinary Studies 329 1224 1553 0 27 27 1580
Kinesiology 0 112 112 0 92 92 204
Master Teacher 6 0 6 0 0 0 6
Phys Ed., Teaching, & Coaching 8 41 49 3 57 60 109
Principal 72 27 99 18 18 36 135
School Counseling 336 453 789 36 57 93 882
Special Education 123 252 375 3 12 15 390

Total ED 2212 5610 7822 213 432 645 8467

NH  Nursing Administration 220 178 398 32 22 54 452
Communication Disorders 0 1174 1174 0 46 46 1220
Family Nurse Practitioner 296 0 296 155 0 155 451
Kinesiology 180 2297 2477 137 2315 2452 4929
Nursing 339 2730 3069 73 677 750 3819
Nursing Administration RN/MSN 6 21 27 0 0 0 27
Pre-Comm Disorders 12 170 182 6 13 19 201
Pre-Nursing 503 3489 3992 189 1202 1391 5383
Pre-Public Health 0 109 109 10 135 145 254
Psyc Mental Health Nurse Pract 16 0 16 0 0 0 16
Public Health 28 801 829 0 86 86 915

Total NH 1600 10969 12569 602 4496 5098 17667

UC Multidisciplinary Studies 261 1251 1512 61 522 583 2095
Undeclared 33 241 274 7 316 323 597
Undeclared-Dual Credit 983 1210 2193 831 701 1532 3725

Total UC 1277 2702 3979 899 1539 2438 6417

Total 10841 47420 58261 5990 30730 36720 94981



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex for Fall 2023

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level for Fall 2023

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

AS Art 503 278 422 314 1517 0 0 1517
Auditor 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Biology 1786 1494 1704 2635 7619 87 0 7706
Chemistry 106 95 141 164 506 0 0 506
Communication 286 401 528 631 1846 90 0 1936
Composite 0 0 67 61 128 0 0 128
Computer Engineering 1074 910 1100 993 4077 0 0 4077
Counseling Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 288 0 288
Criminal Justice 1601 1510 2871 2895 8877 954 69 9900
English 148 219 411 519 1297 105 0 1402
Exchange Program 107 0 0 0 107 0 0 107
Guitar 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
History 201 346 374 469 1390 0 0 1390
History and Political Thought 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
Lang, Lit & Translation 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
Mathematics 213 107 250 514 1084 99 0 1183
Music 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12
Music All Level Certification 219 173 105 209 706 0 0 706
Music Performance 58 12 69 101 240 0 0 240
Petroleum Engineering 174 75 173 95 517 0 0 517
Political Science 223 269 352 371 1215 0 0 1215
Pre-Engineering 304 242 104 0 650 0 0 650
Psychology 1168 1032 2205 2458 6863 180 0 7043
Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 246
Science 30 25 66 157 278 0 0 278
Sociology 67 15 155 251 488 42 0 530
Spanish 81 81 140 203 505 0 0 505
Systems Engineering 398 444 494 619 1955 0 0 1955
Undeclared 6 4 12 100 122 3 0 125
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2

Total AS 8756 7732 11743 13779 42010 2238 69 44317

BA Accounting 605 612 924 889 3030 177 0 3207
Business Administration 2411 2151 3262 3271 11095 2246 0 13341
Composite 0 0 18 105 123 0 0 123
Exchange Program 84 0 0 0 84 0 0 84
Information Science 0 0 0 0 0 412 0 412
International Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 153



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level for Fall 2023

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

BA Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics 162 190 139 291 782 0 0 782
Undeclared 8 0 0 0 8 3 0 11

Total BA 3270 2953 4343 4556 15122 2838 153 18113

ED Bilingual Education 0 0 0 0 0 213 0 213
Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 1236 0 1236
Educational Administration 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 600
Educational Diagnostics 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis 0 0 0 27 27 0 0 27
Elem Ed-Spec Ed Emphasis 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
Elementary Ed & Teaching 576 608 975 800 2959 0 0 2959
Interdisciplinary Studies 9 93 490 988 1580 0 0 1580
Kinesiology 0 39 83 82 204 0 0 204
Master Teacher 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Phys Ed., Teaching, & Coaching 0 15 79 15 109 0 0 109
Principal 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 135
School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 882 0 882
Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 390 0 390

Total ED 585 755 1627 1918 4885 3582 0 8467

NH  Nursing Administration 0 0 0 0 0 452 0 452
Communication Disorders 0 118 355 747 1220 0 0 1220
Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 451 0 451
Kinesiology 1112 1020 1341 1456 4929 0 0 4929
Nursing 0 16 1278 2525 3819 0 0 3819
Nursing Administration RN/MSN 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
Pre-Comm Disorders 92 62 47 0 201 0 0 201
Pre-Nursing 1975 1812 1330 266 5383 0 0 5383
Pre-Public Health 135 81 38 0 254 0 0 254
Psyc Mental Health Nurse Pract 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
Public Health 0 15 291 609 915 0 0 915

Total NH 3314 3124 4680 5603 16721 946 0 17667

UC Multidisciplinary Studies 333 267 558 937 2095 0 0 2095
Undeclared 555 38 0 4 597 0 0 597
Undeclared-Dual Credit 2816 876 33 0 3725 0 0 3725

Total UC 3704 1181 591 941 6417 0 0 6417

Total 19629 15745 22984 26797 85155 9604 222 94981



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level for Fall 2023

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours


